

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20453/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2001 in RSA 2232/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP. LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIKANDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

With

SLP(C)No.22447/2001 (Punjab State Civil Supplies Corpn. Ltd. vs.
Tilak Raj & Ors.) (Office Report on Default)

Date : 22/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

On the oral application of learned counsel for
the petitioner, the names of respondents Nos. 2 and 3
in SLP(C) No. 20453/2001 and respondent No. 3 in
SLP(C) No. 22447/2001 are ordered to be deleted from
the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

List the matters in usual course.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master