

C.A.No. 6269 OF 2003
ITEM No.MM(11)

Court No.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.6269 OF 2003

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIKANDAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent (s)

(appln. for direction)

Date:30/07/2004 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on this application.

Stay of the execution proceedings of Application

No.24 of 2004 in the Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Chandigarh until further orders.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER