

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6269 OF 2003

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP. LTD.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

SIKANDER SINGH

Respondent

(s)

(For directions/stay and office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Jaya Shree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.for

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks to enable the counsel for the
respondent to file response to I.A. No.1

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master