

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6269 OF 2003

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIKANDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6273 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6271 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

in CA 6269/2003

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv. for

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

arguments
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, learned counsel for the appellant started her
r
in C.A.No.6269/2003 at 2.55 p.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sudhi
nd
Nandrajog, learned counsel for the appellant in C.A.No.6273/2003 a
C.A.No.6271/2003 started his arguments and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.
ut five
Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent argued for abo
minutes in C.A.No.6269/2003. The matter remained part-heard.

rdwaj) (P.D. Balodi) (Pushap Lata Bha
Court Master Court Master