

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6269/2003

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIKANDER SINGH
Respondent (s)

Re

(With CA 6273, 6271/2003)

Date : 24.02.2006 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s): M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment
of the Bench

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar.

Civil Appeal Nos. 6271 and 6273 of 2003 are dismissed and Civil appeal
No. 6269

of 2003 is allowed in terms of the signed judgment. No costs.

Sukhwinder

(Push

ap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)